

ORDINANCE #24-09-17

An Ordinance Levying a Tax Rate For the City of Savoy, For the Tax Year 2024

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the City of Savoy Council that:	
WE, the City Council of the City of Savoy; do hereby levy and adopt the tax rate of \$100 valuation for the city tax year 2024 as follows:	
\$.3410	for the purpose of Maintenance and Operation
\$.1661	for payment of Interest and Sinking Fund
\$.5071	Total Tax Rate
The Tax-Assessor-Collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of the City of Savoy, Texas employing the above tax rate.	
The above ordinance and order was passed by the City Council on the 17 th , day of September, 2024, and was executed in duplicate.	
ATTEST:	Roger Cada, Mayor
Melissa Rickman, City Secretary	